1.2	Page 4, delete section 3, and insert:
1.3	"Sec. 3. TRANSFERS.
1.4	(a) On June 30, 2015, the commissioner of management and budget shall transfer
1.5	to the natural resources conservation easement stewardship account, established in
1.6	Minnesota Statutes, section 84.69, the remaining balance in the forests for the future
1.7	conservation easement account under Minnesota Statutes, section 84.68.
1.8	(b) On June 30, 2015, the commissioner of management and budget shall transfer
1.9	to the natural resources conservation easement stewardship account, established in
1.10	Minnesota Statutes, section 84.69, the following amounts:
1.11	(1) \$114,840 from Laws 2011, First Special Session chapter 6, article 1, section
1.12	2, subdivision 3, paragraph (a);
1.13	(2) \$25,000 from Laws 2012, chapter 264, article 1, section 2, subdivision 5,
1.14	paragraph (a); and
1.15	(3) \$14,000 from Laws 2013, chapter 137, article 1, section 2, subdivisions 2,
1.16	paragraph (c).
1.17	(c) The commissioner of management and budget shall transfer additional
1.18	amounts from Laws 2013, chapter 137, article 1, section 2, subdivision 2, paragraph
1.19	(c), to the natural resources conservation easement stewardship account, established in
1.20	Minnesota Statutes, section 84.69, upon closing on conservation easements funded by the
1.21	appropriation, provided that total transfers to the account shall not exceed \$42,000.
1.22	(d) The commissioner of management and budget shall transfer amounts from
1.23	Laws 2014, chapter 256, article 1, section 2, subdivision 2, paragraph (e), to the natural
1.24	resources conservation easement stewardship account, established in Minnesota Statutes,
1.25	section 84.69, upon closing on conservation easements funded by the appropriation,
1.26	provided that total transfers to the account shall not exceed \$112,000.

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1328 as follows:

1.1

Sec. 3.

04/06/15 11:00 AM HOUSE RESEARCH JT/JF H1328A2

2.1	(e) On June 30, 2015, the commissioner of management and budget shall transfer to
2.2	the water and soil conservation easement stewardship account, established in Minnesota
2.3	Statutes, section 103B.103, the following amounts:
2.4	(1) \$191,667 from Laws 2011, First Special Session chapter 6, article 1, section
2.5	2, subdivision 2, paragraph (c);
2.6	(2) \$57,750 from Laws 2011, First Special Session chapter 6, article 1, section
2.7	2, subdivision 4, paragraph (a);
2.8	(3) \$15,750 from Laws 2011, First Special Session chapter 6, article 1, section
2.9	2, subdivision 4, paragraph (c);
2.10	(4) \$48,000 from Laws 2012, chapter 264, article 1, section 2, subdivision 2,
2.11	paragraph (a);
2.12	(5) \$1,821 from Laws 2012, chapter 264, article 1, section 2, subdivision 3,
2.13	paragraph (a);
2.14	(6) \$26,400 from Laws 2013, chapter 137, article 1, section 2, subdivision 3,
2.15	paragraph (b);
2.16	(7) \$26,400 from Laws 2013, chapter 137, article 1, section 2, subdivision 2,
2.17	paragraph (e);
2.18	(8) \$4,800 from Laws 2013, chapter 137, article 1, section 2, subdivision 4,
2.19	paragraph (d); and
2.20	(9) \$4,500 from Laws 2014, chapter 256, article 1, section 2, subdivision 2,
2.21	paragraph (f).
2.22	(f) The commissioner of management and budget shall continue to transfer money,
2.23	appropriated to the Board of Water and Soil Resources on or before June 30, 2015,
2.24	for conservation easement monitoring and enforcement funds to the water and soil
2.25	conservation easement stewardship account, established in Minnesota Statutes, section
2.26	103B.103, upon closing on conservation easements, provided that total transfers to the
2.27	account shall not exceed the up to amount specified in each appropriation.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."

Sec. 3. 2

2.28